TWELFTH KOSRAE STATE LEGISLATURE

SEVENTH SPECIAL SESSION, DECEMBER 2019

L. R. No. _____

B

A RESOLUTION

JU

Consenting to and endorsing the "2020-2023 Kosrae Strategic Development Plan".

1	WHEREAS, the State of Kosrae has been using the Strategic Development Plan		
2	to guide its activities for development throughout the years; and		
3	WHEREAS, the Plan is to be reviewed and updated tri-annually; and		
4	WHEREAS, the Plan has been reassessed and sector strategic goals have been		
5	realigned to prioritize needs of the State of Kosrae; and		
6	WHEREAS, the 2020-2023 Kosrae Strategic Development Plan (SDP) was		
7	developed after a comprehensive review and assessment of the 2017 Kosrae SDP; and		
8	WHEREAS, the leadership of Kosrae, during their leadership meeting on		
9	December 11, 2019 has endorsed the updated Plan; and		
10	WHEREAS, the 12 th Kosrae State Legislative member consents to the adoption		
11	of the 2020-2023 Kosrae Strategic Development Plan; NOW THEREFORE;		
12	BE IT RESOLVED, that this Twelfth Kosrae State Legislature, on its Seventh		
13	Special Session, December 2019, hereby consents to and endorses the 2020-2023 Kosrae		
14	Strategic Development Plan; and		
15	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that a certified copy of this resolution be		
16	transmitted to the Honorable Carson K. Sigrah, Governor of the State of Kosrae; The		
17	Honorable Congressman Paliknoa Welly, The Honorable Congressman Aren Palik; and		
18	the Municipal Mayors of each municipality.		

1

	TWELFTH KOSRAE STATE LE		
	SEVENTH SPECIAL SESSION,	L. R. No	
1	·		
2			
3			
4	Date: 12/12/19	Introduced by:	Jam

Introduced by: ____

Romer L. Joe

2

雪

1

AP